STATES OF GUERNSEY STUDENT FINANCE

BROCK UNIVERSITY GRADUATE DEGREE (POSTGRADUATE) SCHOLARSHIP 2024 ENTRY

Information Sheet for Applicants

Brock University in Canada is offering one scholarship to a person ordinarily resident in Guernsey, Alderney or Herm wishing to pursue a graduate degree (postgraduate) course commencing in the autumn term of 2024. The University will meet the tuition fees of the Scholarship holder.

Courses and Course Information

Brock University offers a variety of postgraduate courses leading to a master's degree. The courses are either one or two years in duration.

Information about the university and the courses available can be found online at www.experience.brocku.ca.

Persons wishing to apply for the scholarship are advised to contact the relevant department at Brock University to find out if their current qualifications are acceptable for entry to the postgraduate course of their choice.

Financial Support

The University Scholarship will cover the cost of the tuition fees.

Student Finance will award a travel grant to cover the cost of one return fare per year for a postgraduate scholar, subject to the student's successful postgraduate application through its postgraduate grant scheme.

Assistance towards the student's living and other travelling costs may be available through Student Finance's Higher Education Postgraduate Awards Scheme and will be subject to the normal income assessment.

All MA/PhD funding is available on a competitive basis for 2024/2025 and applicants will be able to apply to Student Finance accordingly, but this will mean that students are required to gain a first class undergraduate degree or, as a minimum, a 2:1. In addition, applicants will be asked to explain why their course of postgraduate study is essential for their choice of career. Factors, such as academic and other achievements, and the benefit to the Bailiwick, may also be taken into consideration when assessing applications for postgraduate funding from Student Finance to be received by 31st May 2024.

Applications for the Scholarship

Applications should be submitted online directly to Brock University. Applicants will also need to confirm with Student Finance, no later than 31st December 2023, that they have applied.

For online application information and instructions, please refer to: www.brocku.ca/gradstudies/admissions/. Students need to submit an application to graduate studies and their application fee to Ontario Universities' Application Centre (OUAC). Once the application fee is received at OUAC, their application will be released to Brock University.

Applicants should identify the fact that they have applied for the Brock University Guernsey Postgraduate Scholarship within the Personal Information area of their online application. Students should also mention in their letter of intent that they have applied for the Brock University Guernsey Postgraduate Scholarship.

The closing date for postgraduate scholarship applications is 31st December 2023.

Student Finance regrets that it cannot provide advice about the application process. Any enquiries should be made to Brock University.

Please note that, if you are successful in securing the scholarship, you will need to maintain a minimum level of grades to ensure the scholarship is carried forward in the future years of the course.

Further information is available from Brock University.